171
HUTCHENS H9700 SUSPENSION FEATURES
1) Improved spring seat design that efficiently transfers forces from the axle to the spring.
2) All hangers and equalizers are made from lightweight fabricated or cast steel.
3) Lighter top plate that offers greater stability under U-bolt clamp loads.
4) Huck “lockbolt” fastening system that is virtually maintenance-free.
5) ½” wear pads in hangers and equalizers.
6) Wrapped fabricated torque arm eye-ends prevent separation under extreme conditions.

Just like every other product that Hutchens offers, all 9800 Series sliders are manufactured using
only the highest quality materials and are backed by our famous Hutch warranty.
How To Order Your 9800 Series Slider System
The basis of any order must begin with a complete description of the unit.
The following procedure will provide the descriptive information required:
1. Determine the frame width required by adding 4" to the spring centers you will be using.
2. Determine the slider assembly depth you require. Slider depth is measured from the top of the body rails to the
bottom of the sliding subframe.
3. Hutchens only provides 9800 Series sliders with hangers and pipe braces installed at our factory. Unless otherwise
specified, fabricated (H) 9700 straddlemount hangers for 49" axle centers are assumed.
4. Select the range of slide adjustment you need and what body rail length will provide that range.
5. A locator bar assembly is a standard component with every Hutch slider. The locator bar should be used as
directed when positioning the slider.
More Ordering Info on the
following pages!
183
H8500 SLIDER SERIES FOR FLATBED TRAILERS
Application:
The H-8500 sidemount friction slider is specially designed
for platform trailers and similar applications where a
mounting height approximating that of a standard spring
suspension without a slider is desired. This slider is
especially well suited for use with I-beam type frames.  The
H-8500 slider utilizes Hutchens sidemount hangers and is
only supplied with hangers and pipe braces attached.
Capacity:
GAWR limited to 25,000 lbs per axle.
Options:
The H-8500 slider may be ordered with various spring center
dimensions to accommodate different trailer frame widths.
The slider is furnished with 192" body rails.  Other lengths
up to 240" are available upon request.  Wide spreads and
tri-axles are also available. Hutchens will build custom axle
centers other than 49".
How to Order Your H-8500 Slider Assembly
1. Calculate what spring centers you intend to use.  This
measurement is generally the same as the measurement
between the centerlines of the I-beam frame.  See fig. 1.
2. Select the range of slide adjustment you need and determine
what body rail length will provide that range.  Standard rails are
192 inches in length.    See Chart B.
3. A manual stop bar is a standard component with every
Hutchens slider.  The stop bar should be used as directed
when positioning the slider.
Stocking Part Numbers:
Part No. Description
H8500-38 Slider Box Only, With Hangers Installed.
Hangers Are On 38" Spring Centers.
H8500-38- Slider Box With Hangers Installed,
9700WR Two 192" Slide Rails, One Manual
                               Stop Bar and complete suspension.
Hangers are on 38" Spring Centers
Special Application?
The H-8500 may be ordered with various spring center
dimensions to accommodate different trailer frame widths.
Call us for help in determining your requirements.
HUTCHENS TRAILER SLIDERS
3/4"
Max.
Flange
Thickness SPRING CENTERS
(SC)
9/16
7-1/2
9801 9811
 H9801/H9811 SLIDER SERIES FOR VAN TRAILERS
Application:
The 9801/9811 friction sliders are designed for  VAN trailers
and similar applications. This slider utilizes Hutchens
straddlemount hangers and is offered here with hangers
and pipe braces attached.
 How to Order Your 9801/9811 Slider Assembly:
1. Determine the frame width required by adding 4 inches
to the spring center measurement.  All stocking H8800
sliders are provided with straddlemount hangers factory
installed.
2. Select the range of slide adjustment  you need and
determine what body rail length will provide that range.
See chart B for stocking rail part number and length, on
the following pages showing the parts breakdowns.
* Factory hanger installation includes rockers.
** Suspension has 3/4" spring seats for 5 inch round
axles, with U-bolts lengths for 3 leaf springs.
These specifications can be changed to meet your
needs. We can tailor a slider/suspension to your
specific needs.
STOCKING PART NUMBERS
For H9800 Series Sliders in Stock
Sliders with 38" Spring Centers, 42" Box Width
With Straddle Hangers Installed*
Part No. Description
H9801-42 Slider box with hangers
H9811-42 Slider box with hangers
H9811-42-192 Slider box with hangers and 192" rails,
and one manual stop bar.
H9811-42-9700WR Slider box with complete H9700**
suspension, 192" rails and one
manual stop bar.
Sliders with 44" Spring Centers, 48" Box Width
With Straddle Hangers Installed*
H9801-48 Slider box with hangers
H9811-48 Slider box with hangers
H9811-48-9700WR Slider box with complete H9700**
suspension, 192" rails and one
and one manual stop bar.
184
2 3
1
4
11 12 13
11
5
6
14
15
16
17
18
7 98 10
The items listed below are for use with an H-8500 model
slider having a standard axle spacing of 49 inches.
Item Part No. 4-Pin Description
1 11410-02 4 Lock Pin Assembly 9.19 lg.
2 11414-00 4 Special Half Washer
3 8016-00 8 Cotter pin, .38 x 1.25
4 8018-01 1 Spring 1 PD x 8.62
5 8098-01 4 Comp. Spring - Lock Pin
6 8026-00 1 Crank
7 See Chart A 2 Link (varies W/Frame Width)
8 8028-00 4 Cam
9 405-72 2 Pipe 1.25 Std. x 1.38
10 8010-17 1 Pipe 1" x 105"
11 8054-00 3 Plain Washer .625
12 8518-00 1 Handle
13 11412-03 2 Link 12.62 Long
14 33-01 12 Hex Locknut .5-20 UNF
15 8505-00 4 Slider Hold Down - Zee
.375 x 6
16 8040-00 12 Hex Bolt- .50-20 UNF x 1.25
17 9627-00 24 Thread Forming Screw
.3125 x 18 x .625, CS HD
18 12818-01 6 Slider Pad - .25 x 4 x 5.5

centers for the 900 series suspensions is 38".
Other spring centers can be furnished on request.
How To Order Your 900 Series Single Point
     Suspension System
1. Determine which 900 series suspension will meet
your weight requirements - 36,000#, 42,000#,
44,000#, 50,000#, or 60,000# GTWR
(Gross Tandem Weight Rating).
2. Select a mounting height that corresponds to your
particular situation.  See the Axle Specifications and
Mounting Heights Charts in this catalog.
3. Axle configuration - Overslung or Underslung
4. Axle size - 5", 53/4", 6" round or 5" X 5" square.
5. Trunnion configuration - Overslung or Underslung
6. Trunnion hanger height - 21/2", 41/2", 61/2" or 81/2".
In many instances more than one combination will
result in the same mounting height.  Therefore, all
of the aforementioned factors should be taken into
consideration when ordering as well as the following:
7. Axle Centers - See axle Specifications And
Mounting Heights Charts.
8. Spring Centers - 38 inches (in stock).
9. Trunnion Centers - 201/8 inches (in stock.)
10. To help ease the installation of your 900 series
suspension you may wish to order a pair of Hutch
mounting brackets, part number 16793-01.
***Dimensions other than these? Give us a call!
special
order
190
OVERSLUNG AXLE SPECIFICATIONS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR MODELS:
H-900-36 Thru H-900-44 with 2.5 Trunnions Height, 5" Round. and 5" x 5" Square Axles
H900-50 and H-900-60 with 4.5 Trunnion Height, 5" Round and 5" x 5" Square Axles.
Gross
Tandem Number
Weight of Nominal Mounting Height
Part Rating Spring Spring Axle Spacing Overslung Trunnion Underslung Trunnion
No. (GTWR) Number Leaves Unloaded Loaded Unloaded Loaded Unloaded Loaded
H-900-36 36,000 10054-00 5 48.00 48.75 4.00 3.00 15.00 14.00
H-900-36 36,000 11151-00 5 50.50 51.50 4.00 3.00 15.00 14.00
H-900-42 42,000 9997-00 6 48.00 48.75 4.00 3.00 15.75 14.75
H-900-42 42,000 9998-00 6 50.50 51.50 4.00 2.75 15.75 14.62
H-900-44 44,000 TRA-2750 Tapered 3 50.50 51.50 4.00 2.87 14.50 13.37
H-900-50 50,000 10055-00 7 48.00 48.75 6.00 5.00 18.50 17.12
H-900-50 50,000 9999-00 7 50.50 51.50 6.00 4.62 18.50 17.50
H-900-50 50,000 TRA-2750 Tapered 3 50.50 51.50 6.00 4.62 16.50 15.12
H-900-50 50,000 10000-00 8 54.00 55.25 6.50 5.00 19.75 18.25
H-900-60 60,000 10001-00 9 54.00 55.25 6.50 4.75 20.50 18.75
With 4.5 Trunnion Height Add (H-900-36 thru 44/(H-900-50 and 60) 2.00/0.00 2.00/0.00 2.00/0.00 2.00/0.00
With 6.5 Trunnion Height Add (H-900-36 thru 44/(H-900-50 and 60) 4.00/2.00 4.00/2.00 4.00/2.00 4.00/2.00
With 8.5 Trunnion Height Add (H-900-36 thru 44/(H-900-50 and 60) 6.00/4.00 6.00/4.00 6.00/4.00 6.00/4.00
When 5.75" or 6" Round Axles Are Used Add .50 .50 .50 .50
Mounting heights shown for models H-900-50 and 60 are based on a 4.50 high trunnion bracket.  Do not use the 2.50
high bracket on models with 50,000 lbs. GTWR or greater.
HUTCHENS H-900 SERIES SINGLE POINT SUSPENSIONS
UNDERSLUNG AXLE SPECIFICATIONS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOR MODELS:
H-900-36 Thru H-900-44 with 2.5 Trunnions Height, 5" Round. and 5" x 5" Square Axles